

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3611 OF 2023
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2019**

Irani Gustad Khodadad ...Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Irani Gustad Khodadab ...Applicant
Versus
Laxmidas Morarji (since Deceased)
Through Lrs. Mathuradas Morarji And Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1766 OF 2019
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2019**

Mr. Agnel Carneiro a/w. Ms Gayatri Sathe i/b. Mulla & Mulla & CBC for the Applicant.
Mr. S. M. Vyas for the Respondent Nos. 1b, 1c and 2b

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.:

IA/3611/2023

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. This is an Application for bringing legal heirs of the Respondent Nos. 1(b) and 2(b) on record. Learned counsel for the Applicant submitted that

right to sue survives.

3. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents states that he has instructions to appear for the proposed legal heirs.

4. Considering the averments in the Application and for the reasons stated therein, sufficient cause is made out. It is necessary in the interest of justice to permit bringing legal heirs on record.

5. The Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a), (b) and (c). Delay is condoned. The Applicant is permitted to bring legal heirs of Respondent Nos. 1(b) and 2(b) and carry out amendment, as proposed, within a period of one week from today.

6. The Interim Application is disposed of.

IN CRA/480/2019

. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

IN CRA/480/2019 and IA/1766/2019

. Stand over to **7 October 2024**.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)