



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1766 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2019

Irani Gustad Khodadad

...Applicant

V/s.

Laxmidas Morarji (Since Deceased) Thr  
Mathurdas Morarji and Ors.

...Respondents

---

**Mr. Agnel Carneiro** a/w *Mr. Smith Barboz i/b Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe. for Applicant.*

**Mr. S. V. Vyas** with *Mr. Vivek S. Vyas for Respondent Nos. 2c and 2b (i) and 2b(ii).*

---

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED: 30 APRIL 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1) The Application is filed to bring on record the finding rendered by the Appellate Court pursuant to order passed by this Court on 30 July 2019. The Applicant also seeks to incorporate certain averments and grounds in the Revision Application.

- 2) Since the amendment is necessiated on account of subsequent events, the same deserves to be allowed.
  
- 3) Interim Application is accordingly allowed in terms of prayer clause (b) thereon. Necessary amendment to be carried out within a period of 6 weeks.
  
- 4) Interim Application is **disposed of**.
  
- 5) List the Revision Application on **30 June 2026**.
  
- 6) Ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 8 July 2019 to continue till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

**Note: This order is corrected vide order dated 5 May 2026.**