



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1766 OF 2019

IN

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2019

Irani Gustad Khodadad

...Applicant

V/s.

Laxmidas Morarji (Since Deceased) Thr
Mathurdas Morarji and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Agnel Carneiro *i/b Mulla and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe. for Applicant.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 5 MAY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Not on board. Taken on board.

- 2) Motion is made for the speaking to the minutes of the order dated 30 April 2026. Following paragraph be added as paragraph 6 in the order dated 30 April 2026:-
 6. Ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 8 July 2019 to continue till the next date of hearing.

This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

Renuka

p1-CRA-480-2019

3) Necessary corrections be carried out in the order dated 30 April 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]